
 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(as at September 8, 2021) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 

100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

Fax: (416) 304-1313 

 

Leanne M. Williams 

Email: lwilliams@tgf.ca   

Tel: (416) 304-0060 

 

Adam Driedger 

Email: adriedger@tgf.ca   

Tel.: (416) 304-1152 

 

Lawyers for the Applicant, National Bank of Canada 

AND TO: CAPO SGRO LLP 

7050 West Road, Suite 400 

Woodbridge, ON L4L 8G7 

 

Erica D. Cappello 

Tel:(905) 850-7000 

Fax: (905) 850-7050 

Email: ecappello@csllp.ca  

 

Lawyers for the Respondents and Panagioti (Peter) Bozzo 

mailto:lwilliams@tgf.ca
mailto:adriedger@tgf.ca
mailto:ecappello@csllp.ca
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AND TO: BDO CANADA LIMITED 

20 Wellington Street East, Suite 500 

Toronto, ON  M5E 1C5 

Fax: (416) 865-0904 

 

Josie Parisi 

Tel: (416) 865-0210 

Email: jparisi@bdo.ca  

 

Matthew Marchand 

Tel: (416) 865-0111 

Email: mmarchand@bdo.ca  

 

Proposed receiver 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

 

Harvey Chaiton 

Tel: (416) 218-1129 

Email: harvey@chaitons.com  

 

Saneea Tanvir 

Tel: (416) 218-1128 

Email: stanvir@chaitons.com  

 

Lawyers for JLHD Investments Inc. (PPSA registrant) 

mailto:jparisi@bdo.ca
mailto:mmarchand@bdo.ca
mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:stanvir@chaitons.com
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AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

  

Elaine Gray  

Tel:      (416) 863-4775 

Email:  elaine.gray@dentons.com  

 

Mark A. Freake  

Tel:     (416) 863-4456 

 Fax:   (416) 863-4592 

Email: mark.freake@dentons.com  

 

Lawyers for Mercedes-Benz Financial Services Canada Corporation 

AND TO: JIM PATTISON INDUSTRIES LTD. 

1235 - 73RD Ave. S.E. 

Calgary, AB T2H 2X1 

 

Tel: (604) 688-6764 

Email: admin@jp-group.com  

 

Nick Desmarais 

Managing Director, Legal Services 

Email: desmarais@jp-group.com  

 

PPSA registrant (Ontario and British Columbia)  

AND TO:  HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN THE RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE 

OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

1802 Douglas Street, 6th Floor 

Victoria, BC V8T 4K6 

 

c/o Sonja Shaw (Receivables Management Office) 

Fax: 1 (250) 356-1090 

Email: Sonja.Shaw@gov.bc.ca  

 

Crown charge registration pursuant to Provincial Sales Tax (British 

Columbia) 

mailto:elaine.gray@dentons.com
mailto:mark.freake@dentons.com
mailto:admin@jp-group.com
mailto:desmarais@jp-group.com
mailto:Sonja.Shaw@gov.bc.ca
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AND TO:  KRMC LLP 

25 Sheppard Avenue West – Suite 1100  

Toronto, ON  M2N 6S6 

 

Ron Aisenberg 

Tel:      (416) 218-5616 

Email:  raisenberg@krmc-law.com  

 

Lawyers for Bank of Nova Scotia  

AND TO: SCOTIA DEALER ADVANTAGE INC. 

4190 Logheed Hwy. Suite 300 

Burnaby, BC V5C 6A8 

 

c/o Credit/Retail Lending 

Tel: 1 (877) 375-2771  

Email: SDAcredit@scotiadealeradvantage.com  

Email: customerservice@scotiadealeradvantage.com  

 

PPSA registrant (Nova Scotia)  

AND TO: FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY 

PO Box 2400 

Edmonton, AB  T5J 5C7 

 

Tel: 1 (877) 636-7346 

 

c/o LEGAL DEPARTMENT 

E.C. (Lisa) Kozma 

Legal Counsel 

Tel: (905) 845-2511 

Email: lkozma@ford.com 

 

PPSA registrant (Ontario) 

AND TO: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 

10 York Mills Road, 3rd Floor 

Toronto, ON  M2P 0A2 

 

Fax: 1 (844) 877-8646 

 

PPSA registrant (Ontario)  

mailto:raisenberg@krmc-law.com
mailto:SDAcredit@scotiadealeradvantage.com
mailto:customerservice@scotiadealeradvantage.com
mailto:lkozma@ford.com
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)  

Ontario Regional Office  

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

 

Diane Winters  

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 

ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 

INSOLVENCY UNIT 

6th Floor, 33 King Street West 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Leslie Crawford 

Tel: (905) 433-5657 

Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  

 

Insolvency Unit 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

AND TO: MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES  

420 Kildare Road 

Suite 201 

Windsor, ON N8Y 3G4 

 

Bruce R. Mitchell 

Tel:    (519) 253-1226 

Fax:    (519) 253-6941 

Email: bruce@mitchell77.com  

 

Lawyer for Ford Credit Canada Company 

  

 

  

mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:leslie.crawford@ontario.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:bruce@mitchell77.com
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST  

(as at September 8, 2021) 

lwilliams@tgf.ca; adriedger@tgf.ca; ecappello@csllp.ca; jparisi@bdo.ca; mmarchand@bdo.ca; 

harvey@chaitons.com; stanvir@chaitons.com; admin@jp-group.com; desmarais@jp-group.com; 

Sonja.Shaw@gov.bc.ca; lkozma@ford.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; 

leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; elaine.gray@dentons.com; 

mark.freake@dentons.com; bruce@mitchell77.com; raisenberg@krmc-law.com  

 

mailto:lwilliams@tgf.ca
mailto:adriedger@tgf.ca
mailto:ecappello@csllp.ca
mailto:jparisi@bdo.ca
mailto:mmarchand@bdo.ca
mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:stanvir@chaitons.com
mailto:admin@jp-group.com
mailto:desmarais@jp-group.com
mailto:Sonja.Shaw@gov.bc.ca
mailto:lkozma@ford.com
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:leslie.crawford@ontario.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:elaine.gray@dentons.com
mailto:mark.freake@dentons.com
mailto:bruce@mitchell77.com
mailto:raisenberg@krmc-law.com

